














PHO100056-0006

29/01/03 Surgical GenSurg | Contracted MRSA following bowel surgery Dropped Treatment reviewed ~ NFA,
treatment appropriate
01/02/03 Medical Renal Alleged incorrect insertion of dialysis line -> Settled for £80,000 Expert report felt all treatment
massive haematoma, nerve damage + need appropriate but higher than
for plastic surgery appropriate dose of heparin
exacerbated haematoma
05/09/03 Surgical Anaes Alleged delay in siting epidural -> pain Settled for £4,500 Senior assistance should have
been summoned
09/09/03 Surgical GenSurg | Exploratory surgery revealed testicle in Settled for £35,000 Treatment reviewed - registrar
abdomen - removed without permission aware of error
03/10/03 Surgical Ortho Alleged problems following THR by Netcare Dropped Whole episode review — treatment
appropriate
09/10/03 Surgical GenSurg | Alleged that use of VAC dressing -> Dropped Treatment reviewed — NFA,
amputation treatment appropriate
29/10/03 Surgical Ortho Two hip dislocations following Netcare op Dropped Whole episode review — treatment
appropriate
31/03/04 W&C Gynae Alleged failure of ToP -> D&C -> punctured Dropped Treatment reviewed — NFA,
womb -> hysterectomy without consent treatment appropriate
01/05/04 Surgery GenSurg | Development of pressure sores Settled for £15,500 Lack of risk assessment + care
plan. Changes to practice since
2004
25/02/06 JW&C Obsmat | Alleged delay in diagnosing ruptured Dropped Treatment reviewed — NFA,
appendix treatment appropriate

Potential Claims (i.e. request for copy records from solicitors, who are investigating potential claims against the Trust)

Claim
Date

Division Specialty

Synopsis

17/04/07 FM HotQAH Claimant's face and teeth injured by food frolley being pushed round corner by porter

05/04/07 Medical Neurol Alleged delay in diagnosing spinal tumour -> serious disability due to paralysis

02/04/07 Surgical Ortho Claimant admitted to RHH in Nov 06 for hip surgery: solicitor's letter lists 10 issues re
standard of care

13/04/07 Surgical GenSurg Alleged incorrect prescription of Voltarol following removal of stone from bile duct

02/04/07 Wa&C Obsmat Following birth of stillborn child family told baby was a boy. Funeral was held but family
subsequently told child was a girl. Headstone, birth certificate had to be changed

26/04/07 W&C Child Alleged failure to diagnose diaphragmatic hernia -> brain damage

26/04/07 W&C Gynae Concerns regarding post-op care following hysterectomy

26/04/07 W&C Gynae Alleged failure to diagnose vasa praevia

26/04/07 Wa&C Gynae Alleged fai of risks when using f

01/05/07 CSS Path Incorrect hypothyroidism blood result
03/05/07 Medical Emerg Alleged misdiagnosis of fracture following fall
18/05/07 Medical Emerg Alleged failure to diagnose spinal abscess -> possibility of being wheel-chair bound for life
25/05/07 Medical Emerg Alleged mismanagement and incorrect diagnosis following a fall
29/05/07 Surgical MaxFax Alleged whiplash to neck, following collapse of examination chair
JUNE
05/06/07 Medical Emerg Treatment to right hand
18/06/07 Medical Renal Claimant tripped over haemodialysis chair
25/06/07 Medical GenMed Drain inserted following hysterectomy snapped inside wound and required surgical
removal
06/06/07 Surgical Ortho Full details not yet available. Pt had TKR in Nov 03
15/06/07 W&C Gynae Cerebral haemorrhage following forceps delivery

Total claims received

Apr - Jun 06 Apr ~ Jun 07
Potential clinical negligence 17 19
Employer liability 5 6
Public liability 1 1
TOTAL 23 26




Inquests

Apr- Jun 06 Apr = Jun 07
Coroner request for report 51
Staff required to attend 22
inquest

PHO100056-0007

The number of potential claims for the quarter April to June 2007 shows a slight increase on the corresponding quarter last

year.

The number of coroner’s requests for reports for the quarter April to June 2007 remains virtually the same as in the
corresponding quarter last year although the number of staff required to attend inquests has increased dramatically.

Small Claims
CLAIMS PAID
Other (clothing etc) 55.00
Dentures (x 2 sets) 483.00
Travel expenses (wrong appt date/venue given) 3.60
TOTAL £540.60

TOTAL

Dentures (x 3 sets)

1,129.00

TOTAL

£1,305.00

CLAIMS NOT PAID: April - June 07

Amount ltems Reason for non-payment
15.56 Parking + 1 hr loss of pay Request made for proof of earnings loss — not received
300.00 Dentures Brought in by relatives. Staff not informed — Trust no liable
140.00 Glasses Pt left them on bedside whilst he went out — Trust not liable
300.00 Dentures Brought in by relatives. Staff not informed — Trust not liable
137.00 Glasses Claim by staff member. Glasses left in filing tray over weekend
— Trust not liable
260.00 Dentures Declined - patient deceased
£1,152.56

Total small claims paid
Total small claims not paid

£1,305.00
£1,152.00






























